DSF21545SV
1/8
APPLICATIONS
■ The DSF21545SV is a purpose designed freewheel
diode to complement the DG858BW GTO in inverter
circuits, using energy recovery snubbers.
FEATURES
■ The DSF21545SV is designed for fast turn-on thus

RRM
V
Outline type code: V.
See Package Details for further information.
CURRENT RATINGS
Symbol Parameter Conditions
Double Side Cooled
I
F(AV) Mean forward current
I
F(RMS)
RMS value
I
F Continuous (direct) forward current
Single Side Cooled (Anode side)
I
F(AV)
Mean forward current
I
F(RMS) RMS value
I
F
Continuous (direct) forward current
UnitsMax.
Half wave resistive load, Tcase = 65oC 3230 A
T
case
 = 65oC 5080 A
T
case
 = 65oC 4680 A
Half wave resistive load, T
case
 = 65oC 2070 A
Tcase = 65oC 3255 A
T
case
 = 65oC 2875 A
DSF21545SV
Fast Recovery Diode
                                                                                                                                                                                           DS4153-5  July 2014
rout_c
Typewritten Text
(LN31805)
rout_c
Typewritten Text
DSF21545SV
2/8
SURGE RATINGS
Conditions Max. Units
20 kA
2.0 x 106 A2sI2t for fusingI2t
Surge (non-repetitive) forward currentI
FSM
ParameterSymbol
10ms half sine; with 0% VRRM, Tj = 150oC
16 kA
1.28 x 106 A2sI2t for fusingI2t
Surge (non-repetitive) forward currentI
FSM
10ms half sine; with 50% VRRM, Tj = 150oC
- kA
- A2sI2t for fusingI2t
Surge (non-repetitive) forward currentI
FSM
10ms half sine; with 100% VRRM, Tj = 150oC
THERMAL AND MECHANICAL DATA
dc
Conditions Max. Units